	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-20-	2003	DO NOT USE	OR TRADEMAR	RKS		
		S PATENT						
	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US	こ ロムエロトレイ 二月時期期 (時期 時間) (時期 500 (50		and a suble south contract	and the local states			
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED (10257	8449	OF.				
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR							
	1. Andreas J. BIERMANS	10.6:05	2. Kees JONCKERS					
	3. 5.		4. 6.					
	5. 7.		8.					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?							
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
	NAME: DSM N.V.							
	ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1, 641	1 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES 🛛 NO							
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
	(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different in							
	document)							
	⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	WHOLE PART INTE	$REST \models EXEC.$	DATE: April 27, 2003;	May 22, 2003			
				<u></u>	······································			
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	AND			
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT							
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		B. PATENT NO(S)	<u>]Yes []no</u> M#	1ª INVENTOR			
	series code/serial no		D. FAILNING(S)	11177	if not in item 1			
	10/415,829 03033	06						
	5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOL					
	Concerning Document Shoul	a de Mallea:		TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>			
,	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	٦	7. AMOUNT OF FEE					
	Intellectual Property Group	102	ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40				
10/1	P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22 /2003 MKAYPAGH 00000143 033975	10415829						
02 F	40.00 DA							
	5.5ATTY DKT:	/	8. PLEASE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT			
	P 0303306	[/] 9979USWO	UNDER ORDER NO	030268	0303306			
\	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO).		
	9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	the original document.							
			10. Total number of pages including this					
	1 on the	cover sheet, attachm		2				
	hubarda the	(do not file dup. Cove	er sheet)					
	Attornov: Disbord A Steinbor							
	Attorney: Richard A. Steinber Reg. No. 26588	<u>y</u>	Date: October 6, 2	003				
	Atty/Sec: RAS/DLL	TEL: (703) 905-2039	FAX: (703) 9		- <u>.</u>			
		FILE WITH PTO RETU						

Please return signed/recorded to:

 Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower
 100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty, Dkt. PMS

M#

9979 USWO Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Andreas J. BIERMANS	(2) Kees JONCKERS
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	DSM N.V.					
NAME(S) OF	Het Overloon 1					
ASSIGNEE(S)	6411 TE Heerlen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
& ADDRESS(ES)	the Netherlands					
	SNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United States continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resul	of America as defined in 35.U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications ing patents, known as				
TITLE OF	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF UREA					
•	for which the undersigned executed an application for	or Letters Patents of the United States of America:				
<u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow \rightarrow	(A) even date herewith					
(Complete	(B) 🔲 on					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed				
shall hereinafter act on behalf	of said ASSIGNEE:					
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS	he undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here ndersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, dee y transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herei ndersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL document.	by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS NOTE \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this INVENT	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herei ndersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL document.	by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary DATE SIGNED WITNESSES				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this INVENT 1):	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein ndersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI s document.	by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this <u>INVENTC</u> 1): Name: Andreas	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herei indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document.	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS NOTE \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this INVENTO 1): Name: Andreas 2) $M \approx 10^{-10}$	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein ndersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI s document.	by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary DATE SIGNED WITNESSES				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS NOTE \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this 1): Name: And reas 2) MIELES Name: Kees JO	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document. S J. BIERMANS JONC UIS ~ S	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS NOTE \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this INVENTO 1): Name: Andreas 2) $M \approx 10^{-10}$	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document. S J. BIERMANS JONC UIS ~ S	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this 1): Name: And reas 2) <u>MIE</u> <u>25</u> Name: Kees J(3)	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document. S J. BIERMANS JONC UIS ~ S	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this 1): Name: And fease 2) <u>MELTES</u> Name: Kees JC 3) Name:	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document. S J. BIERMANS JONC UIS ~ S	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				
essential by ASSIGNEE to AS <u>NOTE</u> \rightarrow The u desirable for recordation of this Name: Andreas Name: Kees JC 3) Name: 4)	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention herein indersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL s document. S J. BIERMANS JONC UIS ~ S	Date Signed Witnesses 2 of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary Date Signed Witnesses 2 2 - 2 5 - 2 0 0 3 Witnesses				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 014594 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 10/06/2003